## ORDINANCE NO. 72-21

## SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

AN ORDINANCE FIXING SALARIES OF APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 19723 1972

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That from and after the first day of January, 1972, the salary and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, be fixed as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY MAYOR FRANCIS X. McCLOSKEY

May 18, 1972

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

I, the undersigned Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 1959, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the following appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning January 1, 1972, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council:

## BOARD OF WORKS

Secretary	5,394.36
Clerk for Small Claims Court Temporary Clerk	5,460.00 3.00 per hour
MAYOR'S OFFICE Administrative Assistant	9,360.00
Engineer UTILITIES DEPARTMENT	15,000.00
DEPARTMENT OF REDEVELOPMENT Project Coordinator Cost Estimator Research Coordinator	10,500.00 8,500.00 2,500.00
PLANNING DEPARTMENT Senior Planning Coordinator Research Coordinator	12,800.00 2,500.00
ANIMAL CONTROL	
Assistant Attendants	500.00
DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION  Director of Recreational Activities for Bloomington	
and Monroe County Director of Pools and Beaches	10,540.00 6,000.00
Resident Director of Lake Lemon Bookkeeper	8,200.00 5,200.00

## page 2

SECTION II. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect retroactive to January 1, 1972, from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, the 15th day of June, 1972.

Charlotte / Loxon Charlotte T. Zietlow, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington

ATTEST: Leave 6. Johnson, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana this 16th day of June, 1972, at the hour of 8.30,  $\alpha$ .M.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Approved and signed by me this /6 day of \_\_\_\_\_, 197

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

ATTEST: Crace E. Johnson, City Clerk